
2025 Frankston Indian Schedule

Date Day Varsity Team Place Time

3-Feb Monday Tatum JV/V Tatum 4:30/6:30

8-Feb Saturday Van JV/V Frankston 5:00/7:00

10-Feb Monday Westwood JV/V Westwood 5:00/7:00

14-Feb Friday Troup JV/V Troup 5:00/7:00

17-Feb Monday West Rusk JV/V Frankston 5:00/7:00

20-Feb Thursday Blooming Grove Var Ferris 9:00

21-Feb Friday Rogers Var Ferris 2:00

22-Feb Saturday Riesel Var Ferris 4:30

22-Feb Saturday Ferris Var Ferris 7:00

27-Feb Thursday Cushing Var Frankston 11:00 AM

28-Feb Friday All Saints Var Frankston 5:00

28-Feb Friday Gladewater Var Frankston 7:00

1-Mar Saturday TBD Var Frankston TBD

6-Mar Garrison Douglass Var Douglass 10:00

6-Mar West Sabine Douglass Var Douglass 12:00

8-Mar Timpson Douglass Var Douglass 10:00

8-Mar Trinity Douglass Var Douglass 12:00

11-Mar Tuesday Lapoynor JV/V Frankston 5:00/7:00

14-Mar Friday Lapoynor JV/V LP 5:00/7:00

18-Mar Tuesday Kerens JV/V Frankston 5:00/7:00

21-Mar Friday Kerens JV/V Kerens 5:00/7:00

25-Mar Tuesday Wortham Var Wortham 4:30

28-Mar Friday Wortham Var Frankston 6:00

1-Apr Tuesday Cayuga JV/V Frankston 5:00/7:00

4-Apr Friday Cayuga JV/V Cayuga 5:00/7:00

8-Apr Tuesday Alto JV/V Frankston 5:00/7:00

11-Apr Friday Avalon JV/V Frankston 5:00/7:00

12-Apr Saturday Lone Oak Var Lone Oak 2:00

15-Apr Tuesday Mildred JV/V Frankston 5:00/7:00

18-Apr Friday Mildred JV/V Mildred 5:00/7:00

22-Apr Tuesday Cross Roads JV/V Cross Roads 5:00/7:00

25-Apr Friday Cross Roads JV/V Frankston 5:00/7:00

26-Apr Saturday Mt. Vernon Var Mt Vernon 3:00

5/1-5/3 Thurs-Sat Bi-district Var TBD TBD

5/8-5/10 Thurs-Sat Area Var TBD TBD

5/15-5/17 Thurs-Sat Reg. Quarter Finals Var TBD TBD

5/22-5/24 Thurs-Sat Reg. Semi Finals Var TBD TBD

5/29-5/31 Thurs-Sat Reg. Finals Var TBD TBD

6/4-6/7 Wed-Sat State Tournament Var TBD TBD

Bold denotes district game **** denotes Senior Night

Yellow Shaded denotes Tournament Games/Green Spring Break

Head Coach Wes King Cell # 281 844 4628 Asst. Brody Cunningham

Supt: Nicci Cook AD: Paul Gould Prin. Edgar Rodriguez

Trainer Cahan Felts


